Building Modern Farm Policy Regimes: Insights from France and Denmark
(A Franco-Danish workshop)

University of Southern Denmark, Odense, 22-23 May 2008
Campusvej 55, DK – 5230 Odense M
Conference room 99 (by the main entrance)
Definitive program – all participants confirmed 

Thursday, May 22 (13:00 – 18:00)
13:00 – 13:15 Welcome by Christilla Roederer-Rynning (U. of Southern Denmark) and Peter Nedergaard (Copenhagen Business School)  
1. 13:15 – 14:45 Agrarian structures at the end of the 19th century

Jean-Luc Mayaud, Université Lyon II, jean-luc.mayaud@ish-lyon.cnrs.fr
Niels Kærgård, University of Copenhagen, nik@life.ku.dk
Jan Holm Ingemann, Aalborg University, ingeman@socsci.aau.dk
14:45 – 15:00 Break
2. 15:00 – 16:30 Peasants and / in politics at the end of the 19th century
Chloé Gaboriaux, Centre d´Étude de la Vie Politique en France (CEVIPOF), c.gaboriaux@free.fr
Niels Finn Christiansen, University of Copenhagen, nielsfinn@privat.dk 
3. 16:30 – 18: 00 States and markets in the 1930s: What legacy for modern agricultural policy?

Marie France Garcia-Parpet, École des Hautes Etudes en Sciences Sociales, garcia@ivry.inra.fr 
Flemming Just, University of Southern Denmark, fj@sam.sdu.dk
Friday, May 23 (8:00 – 13:00) 
4. 8:00 – 9:30 Ideas and the organization of farm interests (then and now): How much influence?

David Bensoussan, Lycée Chateaubriand and IEP Rennes, bensoussan.david@wanadoo.fr
Kennet Lynggaard, Roskile University Center, kennetl@ruc.dk
9:30 – 9:45 Break
5. 9:45 – 11:15 The Politics of EU membership

Ann Christina Lauring-Knudsen, Aarhus University, alknudsen@hum.au.dk on the Danish accession
Carsten Daugbjerg, Aarhus University, cd@ps.au.dk on member-states and CAP reform today
6. 11:15 – 12:45 Interest groups today—An agricultural exception?

Sabine Saurugger, Institut d´Études Politiques de Grenoble, sabine.saurugger@iep.upmf-grenoble.fr 
Asbjørn Sonne Nørgaard, University of Southern Denmark, ano@sam.sdu.dk
12:45 – 13:00 Concluding comments
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Local contact persons :


Carina Meyn, University of Southern Denmark, cell phone: 23 38 83 00
Christilla Roederer-Rynning, University of Southern Denmark, work: 65 50 31 92

Practical information: The conference takes place in Conference room 99 at the University of Southern Denmark.  
Transport: If you are residing in town, you can take a bus or a cab to the University of Southern Denmark.  The bus line 41 will take you from the train station to the university campus.  
The conference room 99 is located by the main entrance of the University.  

Accomodation: please contact Carina Meyn (carina_meyn@hotmail.com) if you need assistance with accomodation.  
